
MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK UR. MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 315 Lewandowska Karolina 1977 Gamratka Dream Run 04:19 13,88 00:34:34,55
2 593 Wesołowska Katarzyna 1979 Warszawa Orange Polska/Naprzód Młociny 04:22 13,73 00:34:57,05
3 492 Rosińska Barbara 1962 Milanówek Sto-Nogi Milanówek 04:24 13,66 00:35:08,30
4 90 Dobaj - Zerek Magdalena 1979 Warszawa Mad-Z 04:30 13,34 00:35:58,65
5 409 Nowak Anna 1983 Warszawa 04:40 12,87 00:37:17,80
6 293 Kwiatkowska Renata 1968 Ożarów Mazowiecki Kb Ożarów Mazowiecki Biega 04:47 12,53 00:38:18,00
7 116 Durka Dorota 1980 Warszawa 04:49 12,44 00:38:36,00
8 71 Chmielowiec Anna 1975 Warszawa Kb Galeria Warszawa 04:53 12,29 00:39:03,50
9 300 Leonarska Małgorzata 1987 Warszawa 04:55 12,22 00:39:16,40

10 140 Foltyn Ula 1975 Ludwin Wolność Endorfinom/ Łęczna Biega 04:58 12,09 00:39:41,70
11 650 Schindler Żaneta 1976 Warszawa 04:59 12,03 00:39:53,10
12 575 Toczewska Anna 1969 Warszawa Jacekbiega Running Team 05:06 11,78 00:40:45,25
13 585 Tula Renata 1952 Warszawa Mykmyk 05:08 11,67 00:41:07,45
14 308 Leśniak Urszula 1980 Warszawa Triwawa 05:16 11,40 00:42:06,75
15 635 Arent-Stefańska Jolanta 1976 Warszawa 05:17 11,35 00:42:17,85
16 194 Jędrzejczyk Ula 1997 Warsaw 05:17 11,34 00:42:18,65
17 268 Kosno Dorota 1970 Warszawa 05:19 11,28 00:42:32,75
18 349 Macech-Smużewska Joanna 1965 Warszawa 05:22 11,18 00:42:55,55
19 584 Trzaskowska Justyna 1982 Warszawa 05:24 11,12 00:43:10,55
20 48 Bogucka Aneta 1978 Warszawa Nessi Team 05:26 11,06 00:43:24,30
21 168 Hangiel Urszula 1983 Warszawa Żwawe Żółwie 05:26 11,04 00:43:29,25
22 410 Nowakowska Beata 1977 Hipolitów 05:27 11,00 00:43:37,40
23 370 Mejka Aneta 1976 Warszawa 05:28 10,98 00:43:43,75
24 653 Puczynska Renata 1975 Warszawa 05:28 10,97 00:43:44,50
25 452 Piskorska Agnieszka 1970 Warszawa 05:30 10,92 00:43:57,10
26 171 Hawryluk-Stasiak Ewa 1963 Warszawa 05:32 10,86 00:44:12,80
27 445 Piłat Renata 1967 Warszawa Teamzabieganedni 05:32 10,86 00:44:12,95
28 68 Cheda Małgorzata 1980 Warszawa 05:32 10,85 00:44:14,05
29 469 Porzezinska Małgorzata 1983 Warszawa 05:32 10,85 00:44:14,85

WYNIKI - OPEN K 

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km



30 133 Ficoń Monika 1972 Warszawa 05:35 10,76 00:44:37,65
31 639 Mierzejewska Małgorzata 1981 Ostrołęka 05:39 10,62 00:45:11,70
32 391 Murawska Magdalena 1991 Małkinia Górna 05:40 10,59 00:45:18,85
33 49 Brodawka Olga 1988 Warszawa 05:41 10,56 00:45:26,90
34 361 Maletka Joanna 1983 Warszawa Festiwal Biegowy 05:41 10,56 00:45:27,50
35 546 Sokołowska Ewa 1975 Warszawa 05:42 10,51 00:45:39,80
36 569 Szymańska Magdalena 1985 Wyszków 05:47 10,37 00:46:17,15
37 666 Zawistowska Wioleta 1993 Warszawa 05:48 10,36 00:46:20,45
38 127 Fafińska Elwira 1991 Olsztynek 05:48 10,35 00:46:22,25
39 441 Penkalska Magdalena 1978 Wieliszew Wieliszew Heron Team 05:48 10,34 00:46:24,05
40 287 Ksieniewicz-Kowalska Izabela 1968 Warszawa 05:49 10,32 00:46:31,05
41 573 Telakowska Anita 1980 Warszawa 05:49 10,31 00:46:34,15
42 583 Tryniszewska Anna 1987 Warszawa 05:51 10,26 00:46:46,55
43 617 Zawiślak Jolanta 1970 Glinianka 05:51 10,24 00:46:51,50
44 265 Koma Anna 1971 Warszawa - 05:52 10,22 00:46:59,35
45 24 Bednarska Jolanta 1984 Tarnobrzeg 05:53 10,20 00:47:03,70
46 429 Olszewska Katarzyna Bernadetta 1980 Warszawa 05:53 10,19 00:47:06,45
47 202 Juś Paulina 1989 Warszawa 1Bpanc Ruda 05:54 10,17 00:47:11,70
48 216 Karłowicz Anna 1953 Warszawa Partia Wolnych Biegaczy 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,00
49 513 Sajnóg Elżbieta 1986 Warszawa 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,30
50 289 Kudła Beata 1991 Warszawa 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,85
51 661 Winiarek Ilona 1978 Płock 05:57 10,09 00:47:35,35
52 571 Teichert Maria 1964 Warszawa Activesports 05:59 10,03 00:47:50,50
53 320 Lichtańska Agnieszka 1977 Warszawa 05:59 10,02 00:47:55,45
54 325 Łuczak Małgorzata 1979 Warszawa Runnersi Ze Skarbka 06:00 10,01 00:47:57,15
55 250 Kochman Iwona 1963 Warszawa Iwona 06:02 9,94 00:48:17,00
56 627 Żurawska Renata 1978 Warszawa Leniwce Team 06:03 9,92 00:48:22,10
57 612 Wypysińska Anna 1982 Warszawa Gąbin Biega 06:05 9,87 00:48:38,55
58 643 Wiśniewska Katarzyna 1971 Warszawa Indywidualistka 06:06 9,84 00:48:48,25
59 606 Wojciechowska Magdalena 1981 Warszawa 06:11 9,70 00:49:28,50
60 66 Butkiewicz Małgorzata 1966 Warszawa Kb Galeria Warszawa 06:12 9,68 00:49:35,20
61 47 Bodaszewska Lidia 1963 Warszawa Nessi Team 06:14 9,63 00:49:50,45
62 52 Brzozowska Magdalena 1982 Płock 06:14 9,63 00:49:50,45
63 157 Gonet Katarzyna 1974 Warszawa Rozpędzona 06:15 9,59 00:50:03,70
64 343 Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 1988 Rzeszów 06:16 9,57 00:50:09,65
65 384 Mikoś Teresa 1963 Otwock 06:18 9,52 00:50:26,70



66 219 Katana Katarzyna 1974 Pruszkow Rozbiegany Piastów 06:19 9,51 00:50:29,05
67 174 Higersberger Wiesława 1960 Warszawa 06:25 9,36 00:51:18,30
68 244 Klusek Jolanta 1970 Warszawa Yola Yolanda 06:26 9,32 00:51:30,05
69 534 Słonecka Agnieszka 1986 Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:33,70
70 616 Zawadka Agnieszka 1971 Warszawa Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:33,75
71 466 Polak Teresa 1951 Warszawa Kb Activesports  Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:34,85
72 601 Winiarska Monika 1980 Warszawa Dxtreem 06:33 9,15 00:52:27,95
73 190 Jaworska Joanna 1980 Marki Nessi Team 06:38 9,04 00:53:07,30
74 41 Błaszczak Karolina 1992 Warszawa 06:38 9,03 00:53:08,00
75 58 Bujnowska Sara 1993 Toruń 06:39 9,03 00:53:10,80
76 185 Jarząb-Sobota Katarzyna 1979 Warszawa 06:39 9,02 00:53:12,30
77 255 Kolasa Barbara 1956 Warszawa-Wesoła Klub J.Słowackiego 06:41 8,99 00:53:24,65
78 640 Grycko Marta 1977 Warszawa 06:50 8,78 00:54:40,05
79 563 Szot Maria 1970 Ujazd 07:03 8,52 00:56:22,25
80 652 Otto Zdzisława 1947 Warszawa Harley Davidson 07:14 8,29 00:57:53,60
81 516 Samulak-Banaszczyk Magdalena 1976 Ożarów Mazowiecki 07:41 7,80 01:01:31,10



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 194 Jędrzejczyk Ula 1997 Warsaw 05:17 11,34 00:42:18,65
2 391 Murawska Magdalena 1991 Małkinia Górna 05:40 10,59 00:45:18,85
3 666 Zawistowska Wioleta 1993 Warszawa 05:48 10,36 00:46:20,45
4 127 Fafińska Elwira 1991 Olsztynek 05:48 10,35 00:46:22,25
5 289 Kudła Beata 1991 Warszawa 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,85
6 41 Błaszczak Karolina 1992 Warszawa 06:38 9,03 00:53:08,00
7 58 Bujnowska Sara 1993 Toruń 06:39 9,03 00:53:10,80

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

Kobiety 18 - 29 LAT



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 409 Nowak Anna 1983 Warszawa 04:40 12,87 00:37:17,80
2 116 Durka Dorota 1980 Warszawa 04:49 12,44 00:38:36,00
3 300 Leonarska Małgorzata 1987 Warszawa 04:55 12,22 00:39:16,40
4 308 Leśniak Urszula 1980 Warszawa Triwawa 05:16 11,40 00:42:06,75
5 584 Trzaskowska Justyna 1982 Warszawa 05:24 11,12 00:43:10,55
6 168 Hangiel Urszula 1983 Warszawa Żwawe Żółwie 05:26 11,04 00:43:29,25
7 68 Cheda Małgorzata 1980 Warszawa 05:32 10,85 00:44:14,05
8 469 Porzezinska Małgorzata 1983 Warszawa 05:32 10,85 00:44:14,85
9 639 Mierzejewska Małgorzata 1981 Ostrołęka 05:39 10,62 00:45:11,70

10 49 Brodawka Olga 1988 Warszawa 05:41 10,56 00:45:26,90
11 361 Maletka Joanna 1983 Warszawa Festiwal Biegowy 05:41 10,56 00:45:27,50
12 569 Szymańska Magdalena 1985 Wyszków 05:47 10,37 00:46:17,15
13 573 Telakowska Anita 1980 Warszawa 05:49 10,31 00:46:34,15
14 583 Tryniszewska Anna 1987 Warszawa 05:51 10,26 00:46:46,55
15 24 Bednarska Jolanta 1984 Tarnobrzeg 05:53 10,20 00:47:03,70
16 429 Olszewska Katarzyna Bernadetta 1980 Warszawa 05:53 10,19 00:47:06,45
17 202 Juś Paulina 1989 Warszawa 1Bpanc Ruda 05:54 10,17 00:47:11,70
18 513 Sajnóg Elżbieta 1986 Warszawa 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,30
19 612 Wypysińska Anna 1982 Warszawa Gąbin Biega 06:05 9,87 00:48:38,55
20 606 Wojciechowska Magdalena 1981 Warszawa 06:11 9,70 00:49:28,50
21 52 Brzozowska Magdalena 1982 Płock 06:14 9,63 00:49:50,45
22 343 Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 1988 Rzeszów 06:16 9,57 00:50:09,65
23 534 Słonecka Agnieszka 1986 Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:33,70
24 601 Winiarska Monika 1980 Warszawa Dxtreem 06:33 9,15 00:52:27,95
25 190 Jaworska Joanna 1980 Marki Nessi Team 06:38 9,04 00:53:07,30

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

Kobiety 30 - 39 LAT



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 315 Lewandowska Karolina 1977 Gamratka Dream Run 04:19 13,88 00:34:34,55
2 593 Wesołowska Katarzyna 1979 Warszawa Orange Polska/Naprzód Młociny 04:22 13,73 00:34:57,05
3 90 Dobaj - Zerek Magdalena 1979 Warszawa Mad-Z 04:30 13,34 00:35:58,65
4 71 Chmielowiec Anna 1975 Warszawa Kb Galeria Warszawa 04:53 12,29 00:39:03,50
5 140 Foltyn Ula 1975 Ludwin Wolność Endorfinom/ Łęczna Biega 04:58 12,09 00:39:41,70
6 650 Schindler Żaneta 1976 Warszawa 04:59 12,03 00:39:53,10
7 635 Arent-Stefańska Jolanta 1976 Warszawa 05:17 11,35 00:42:17,85
8 268 Kosno Dorota 1970 Warszawa 05:19 11,28 00:42:32,75
9 48 Bogucka Aneta 1978 Warszawa Nessi Team 05:26 11,06 00:43:24,30

10 410 Nowakowska Beata 1977 Hipolitów 05:27 11,00 00:43:37,40
11 370 Mejka Aneta 1976 Warszawa 05:28 10,98 00:43:43,75
12 653 Puczynska Renata 1975 Warszawa 05:28 10,97 00:43:44,50
13 452 Piskorska Agnieszka 1970 Warszawa 05:30 10,92 00:43:57,10
14 133 Ficoń Monika 1972 Warszawa 05:35 10,76 00:44:37,65
15 546 Sokołowska Ewa 1975 Warszawa 05:42 10,51 00:45:39,80
16 441 Penkalska Magdalena 1978 Wieliszew Wieliszew Heron Team 05:48 10,34 00:46:24,05
17 617 Zawiślak Jolanta 1970 Glinianka 05:51 10,24 00:46:51,50
18 265 Koma Anna 1971 Warszawa - 05:52 10,22 00:46:59,35
19 661 Winiarek Ilona 1978 Płock 05:57 10,09 00:47:35,35
20 320 Lichtańska Agnieszka 1977 Warszawa 05:59 10,02 00:47:55,45
21 325 Łuczak Małgorzata 1979 Warszawa Runnersi Ze Skarbka 06:00 10,01 00:47:57,15
22 627 Żurawska Renata 1978 Warszawa Leniwce Team 06:03 9,92 00:48:22,10
23 643 Wiśniewska Katarzyna 1971 Warszawa Indywidualistka 06:06 9,84 00:48:48,25
24 157 Gonet Katarzyna 1974 Warszawa Rozpędzona 06:15 9,59 00:50:03,70
25 219 Katana Katarzyna 1974 Pruszkow Rozbiegany Piastów 06:19 9,51 00:50:29,05
26 244 Klusek Jolanta 1970 Warszawa Yola Yolanda 06:26 9,32 00:51:30,05
27 616 Zawadka Agnieszka 1971 Warszawa Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:33,75
28 185 Jarząb-Sobota Katarzyna 1979 Warszawa 06:39 9,02 00:53:12,30
29 640 Grycko Marta 1977 Warszawa 06:50 8,78 00:54:40,05

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

Kobiety 40 - 49 LAT



30 563 Szot Maria 1970 Ujazd 07:03 8,52 00:56:22,25
31 516 Samulak-Banaszczyk Magdalena 1976 Ożarów Mazowiecki 07:41 7,80 01:01:31,10



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 492 Rosińska Barbara 1962 Milanówek Sto-Nogi Milanówek 04:24 13,66 00:35:08,30
2 293 Kwiatkowska Renata 1968 Ożarów Mazowiecki Kb Ożarów Mazowiecki Biega 04:47 12,53 00:38:18,00
3 575 Toczewska Anna 1969 Warszawa Jacekbiega Running Team 05:06 11,78 00:40:45,25
4 349 Macech-Smużewska Joanna 1965 Warszawa 05:22 11,18 00:42:55,55
5 171 Hawryluk-Stasiak Ewa 1963 Warszawa 05:32 10,86 00:44:12,80
6 445 Piłat Renata 1967 Warszawa Teamzabieganedni 05:32 10,86 00:44:12,95
7 287 Ksieniewicz-Kowalska Izabela 1968 Warszawa 05:49 10,32 00:46:31,05
8 571 Teichert Maria 1964 Warszawa Activesports 05:59 10,03 00:47:50,50
9 250 Kochman Iwona 1963 Warszawa Iwona 06:02 9,94 00:48:17,00

10 66 Butkiewicz Małgorzata 1966 Warszawa Kb Galeria Warszawa 06:12 9,68 00:49:35,20
11 47 Bodaszewska Lidia 1963 Warszawa Nessi Team 06:14 9,63 00:49:50,45
12 384 Mikoś Teresa 1963 Otwock 06:18 9,52 00:50:26,70
13 174 Higersberger Wiesława 1960 Warszawa 06:25 9,36 00:51:18,30

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

Kobiety 50 - 59 LAT



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 585 Tula Renata 1952 Warszawa Mykmyk 05:08 11,67 00:41:07,45
2 216 Karłowicz Anna 1953 Warszawa Partia Wolnych Biegaczy 05:55 10,13 00:47:23,00
3 466 Polak Teresa 1951 Warszawa Kb Activesports  Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:34,85
4 255 Kolasa Barbara 1956 Warszawa-Wesoła Klub J.Słowackiego 06:41 8,99 00:53:24,65
5 652 Otto Zdzisława 1947 Warszawa Harley Davidson 07:14 8,29 00:57:53,60

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

Kobiety 60+ LAT


